Resolution No. 2024-44 RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF PEMBERTON AWARDING ENGINEER'S CONSULTANT CONTRACT FOR PLANNING SERVICES RELATED TO RE-EXAMINATION OF THE MASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, the Borough of Pemberton wishes to retain the services of a Professional Planner for the preparation of the Master Plan Re-examination Report; and

WHEREAS, the Borough requires professional planning services for re-examination of the Master Plan including the following: Draft Master Plan Re-examination Report, Plan review and adoption; and

WHEREAS, Pennoni Engineering has submitted a proposal for such work in the amount of \$15,000.00; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 20th day of May, 2024, by the Borough of Pemberton that Pennoni Engineering, is hereby approved for professional services to provide planning services for the Re-examination of the Master Plan